TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medite Europe Limited		12/31/2008	Limited Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SierraPine
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Emmerson Investments, Inc., a California corporation, a General Partner, and Rockland Timber Co., a Delaware corporation, a General Partner
Street Address:	3010 Lava Ridge Court
City:	Roseville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95661
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1503949	MEDEX
Registration Number:	1191192	MEDITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)252-3243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 707-442-3791

Email: pam@dunmartinek.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Giovannetti

Address Line 1: 2313 | Street

Address Line 4: Eureka, CALIFORNIA 95501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Giovannetti		
Signature:	/Pamela Giovannetti/		
Date:	02/24/2009 TRADEMARK		

900127866 REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0673

Total Attachments: 1

source=AR-M620N_20090224_171740#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MEDITE EUROPE LIMITED ("Assignor"), owns certain right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks MEDITE and MEDEX in the United States, Canada and Mexico, more particularly described as United States Trademark Registration Numbers 1503949 and 1191192, Canadian Trademark Registration Numbers 382098 and 265099 and Mexican Trademark Registration Numbers 921584 and 470273 (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Bill of Sale dated as of 315 Quewber, 2008 (the "Bill of Sale"), executed by Assignor, SierraPine, a California limited partnership ("SierraPine") acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of grand Quantum, 2008, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and all related brand names and trade names, together with all goodwill associated therewith, all common law and statutory right, title and interest in the Marks, all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of opposition and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment effective as of December, 2008.

RECORDED: 02/24/2009

MEDITE EUROPE LIMITED

By: Its:

Company

secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0675